
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-566 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:11/28/2016 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2017 2/6/2017

Title: SUBJECT: Joint Funding Agreement with Merced Irrigation District for Local Share for Additional Work
on Groundwater-Surface Water Interaction Model for the Merced Groundwater Basin

REPORT IN BRIEF
Consideration of an agreement with Merced Irrigation District (MID) for an amendment to the contract
for the Merced Water Resources Model in the amount of $173,773.50; a jointly funded agreement with
Merced Irrigation District, which will be partially reimbursed from cost shares of other groundwater
users collaborating on the future Groundwater Sustainable Plan.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion approving the expenditure of $173,773.50 for the Merced Water
Resources Model, authorizing the City Manager to execute the necessary documents, and the
Finance Officer to make the necessary budget adjustments.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MID JFA for MAGPI_2017.pdf, 2. Attachment "A" and Letter RE Contribution to 2016 model
(002).pdf, 3. MID JFA for Groundwater Model Grant - 06-03-2013.pdf, 4. Implement Grant for
Model.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

2/6/2017 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

